

YOUNG PROFESSIONALS MAKING A DIFFERENCE



TIFFANY HENRY

For more than 20 years Greater Milwaukee Urban League's Young Professionals has provided invaluable support to GMUL and unparalleled service to the community. Under the leadership of its most recent presidents, and with the dedication of its membership, GMUL's Young Professionals has been recognized nationwide as an exemplary Young Professionals affiliate.

Tiffany Henry served as president of the GMUL Young Professionals from 2019–2021 and on the executive board since 2017, when she was named Central Regional Member of the Year. Under her leadership, the GMUL Young Professional affiliate received the Presidents Distinguished Young Professionals and the Distinguished Young Professionals awards on multiple occasions. The Young Professionals also received the Wisconsin Leadership Community Choice Award and was honored by The Metropolitan Milwaukee Alliance of Black School Educators.

Tiffany is the Milwaukee Office Director for U.S. Senator Tammy Baldwin. She has volunteered with or served on the boards of several Milwaukee nonprofit organizations.